SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3395/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2022 in LPA No. 9/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

BHAGIRATHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32903/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharnidhar Jha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv. Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief as well as on the special leave petition, returnable within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)