212.1 1101.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 32903/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3395/2023

BHAGIRATHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 32903/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 11, who are unserved. List again on 15.05.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm