SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 32903/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3395/2023

BHAGIRATHI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 32903/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 5, despite due service of notice.

Four weeks time, is granted to Respondent Nos. 6 to 11, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar